



# **Special Joint Meeting**

Cleveland City Planning Commission

Downtown | Flats Design Review Committee

Cleveland Landmarks Commission
Warehouse Historic District Design Review Committee

T: (216) 664-2210 F: (216) 664-3281 | www.planning.city.cleveland.oh.us

## Agenda

Tuesday, September 14, 2021

Cleveland City Hall, Room 217
Mercedes Cotner Council Committee Rm.

Begins: 2:00 PM

All proceedings may be viewed on either the City of Cleveland Planning Commission YouTube Page (<a href="https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCB8ql0Jrhm\_pYIR1OLY68bw/">https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCB8ql0Jrhm\_pYIR1OLY68bw/</a>), TV20 or via the City of Cleveland's Facebook page: ( <a href="http://www.facebook.com/ClevelandTV20">http://www.facebook.com/ClevelandTV20</a>)

If the Public wishes to provide comment on the project, they may do so by submitting all comments via email to the City of Cleveland Planning Commission email at: cityplanning@clevelandohio.gov. *All comments must be submitted no later than 5:00 PM on 9/12/21*. All submitted comments will be provided to the joint committee and joint commission prior to the meeting and will be responded to by Sherwin Williams following the meeting on their website:

https://www.sherwin-williams.com/buildingourfuture/

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### PREAMBLE & INTRODUCTION

### SCHEMATIC REVIEW PRESENTATION

**Project: Sherwin Williams Company Corporate Headquarters** 

**New Construction** 

Cleveland City Planning Commission Case: DF2021-016
Cleveland Landmarks Commission Case: 21-057

**Project Address:** Public Square / Warehouse Historic District

Project Ward: Ward 3, Councilman McCormack

Project Representative: Sherwin-Williams Co.; Pickard Chilton; HGA; Vocon; Welty; Gilbane JV

1<sup>ST</sup> Recess

JOINT COMMITTEE SESSION

2<sup>nd</sup> Recess

JOINT COMMISSION SESSION

**ADJOURNMENT**